WEST by Block 0223B Parcel 173 or howsoever 

the same may be bounded. Together with all the 

appurtenances and dependencies thereof including 

the building erected thereon.

The whole containing approximately Zero Point Zero 
Seven (0.07) Hectares, which translates to approximately 
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventeen Square 
Feet (7,817 sq. ft.) or Seven Hundred and Twenty Six 
Point Two Square Meter (726.2 sq.m.)

The said piece or parcel of land is shown as Lot 13 
on Plan of Survey by Mc Donald Pierre, Licensed Land 
Surveyor dated the 30th May 2000 and lodged at the 
Survey Offi ce- St. Lucia on the 30th June 2000 as Drawing 
No. CH.664 T Record No.